compliance with guidance issued by the London Stock Exchange.

Yours sincerely

Crowe Clark Whitehill LLP

81

PART VI

SECTION B

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of Palace Capital plc

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets, which is based on the net assets of the
Company extracted from the interim financial information for the six months ended 31 July 2013, has
been adjusted to show the effect of the acquisition of the Quintain (Signal) Member A Limited based on
the net assets as extracted from the audited financial information for the financial year ended 31 March
2013, as included in Part V, Section B of this document.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, because
of its nature, the pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does
not represent the actual position or results and may not give a true picture of the financial position of the
Enlarged Group.

Pro forma AdjustmentsPalace
Capital plc

as at
31 July

2013
£

Quintain
(Signal)

Member A
as at

31 March
2013

£
Adj 1

£
Adj 2

£
Adj 3

£

Adjusted
pro forma
net assets

ASSETS
Goodwill 5,910 – – – – 5,910
Investment properties 2,015,000 42,642,683 – 1,552,317 – 46,210,000
Plant and equipment 336 – – – – 336

Non-current assets 2,021,246 42,642,683 – 1,552,317 – 46,216,246

Trade and other receivables 20,907 13,184,559 (10,678,136) – – 2,527,330
Cash and cash equivalents 9,936 3,800,947 (3,800,947) – 2,538,512 2,548,448

Current assets 30,843 16,985,506 (14,479,083) – 2,538,512 5,075,778

Total assets 2,052,089 59,628,189 (14,479,083) 1,552,317 2,538,512 51,292,024

Current liabilities (239,427) (15,194,389) 10,516,397 – 1,700,000 (3,217,419)

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (1,764,828) (61,741,365) 23,532,970 – 17,161,487 (22,811,736)
Deferred taxation – (1,683,792) – – – (1,683,792)

(1,764,828) (63,425,157) 23,532,970 – 17,161,487 (24,495,528)

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 47,834 (18,991,357) 19,570,284 1,552,317 21,399,999 23,579,077

Notes:
The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared on the following basis:

1. Company net assets

The net assets of the Company have been extracted from the interim results for the six months ended
31 July 2013.

2. Quintain (Signal) Member A net assets

The net assets of Quintain (Signal) Member A have been extracted from the Financial Information set out in
Part V, Section B of this document.

Pro forma adjustments:

Adjustment 1: Waiver and settlement of loans due to Quintain Group companies
Immediately prior to completion of the acquisition of Quintain (Signal) Member A Limited it is expected that all loans

[…]

5.5 Other than as set out in paragraph 5.4 of this Part VIII, as at 1 October 2013 (being the latest
practicable date prior to the publication of this document), the Directors and the Proposed
Director did not hold any options over or rights to convert into Ordinary Shares.

5.6 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, none of the Directors nor the Proposed Director (nor
persons connected with them within the meaning of sections 252-255 of the 2006 Act) has
any beneficial or non-beneficial interest in any securities of the Company or its Subsidiaries.

5.7 Set out below are, in so far as is known to the Company, the names of those persons other
than the Directors, who directly or indirectly, have an interest in 3 per cent. or more of the
issued share capital of the Company as at 1 October 2013 (being the latest practicable date
prior to the publication of this document) and as they are expected to be immediately
following Admission:

104

Prior to Admission Immediately following
Admission

Number of
Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Ordinary
Shares

Equivalent
number of

Consolidated
Ordinary
Shares*

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share Capital

Andrew Perloff 2,941,412 9.31 29,414 154,414 1.24
Barrie Tankel 3,138,889 9.94 31,388 124,648 1.00
Nigel Lindsay-Fynn 2,222,222 7.03 22,222 72,222 0.58
Harold Perloff 1,111,111 3.52 11,111 23,611 0.19
Fairfax I.S.
Nominees Limited 1,102,097 3.49 11,020 11,020 0.09

*assuming completion of the Reorganisation

5.8 There are no differences between the voting rights enjoyed by those Shareholders set out in
paragraph 5.1 and 5.7 above and those enjoyed by any other holder of Existing Ordinary
Shares in the Company.

5.9 So far as the Company is aware and save as disclosed in this document, there are no
persons who, now or at Admission, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, will exercise or
could exercise control over the Company and there are no arrangements, the operation of
which may at a subsequent date, result in change of control of the Company.